

## Waitsfield Cable 2008 Boston Red Sox Ticket Raffle Official Contest Rules

- 1. Waitsfield Cable, a division of Selectronics Corporation, will conduct the contest on Saturday, June 2nd, 2008, allowing eligible persons to win the prizes described below.
- 2. Entries may be submitted at the Waitsfield Cable office, Mad River Green, Waitsfield, Vermont. To be eligible, all entries must be received by close of business on May 30, 2008. No purchase is necessary.
- 3. Contestants will be solely responsible for the information included on their entry forms, and the legibility of that information.
- 4. The Grand Prize drawing from eligible participants will be held at the Waitsfield Cable Office on Monday, June 2, 2008 at 10:00 a.m.
- 5. Two names will be drawn and each winner will receive a pair of tickets to see the Red Sox take on the Seattle Mariners on June 7, 2008 at Fenway Park. Transportation is included on the WDEV fan bus.
- 6. Selectronics Corporation makes no representations or warranties about the quality, safety or condition of the Grand Prize, and will not be responsible for any loss, damage or injury suffered by a winner through the use of any awarded prize.
- 7. The winner will be notified by telephone.
- 8. The Grand Prize must be picked up by the winner and is not transferable. The Grand Prize must be picked up by not later than June 5, 2008 at the Waitsfield Cable office during regular business hours (Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.). The Grand Prize will not be mailed or delivered to the winner.
- 9. Only one entry per person per household will be accepted.
- 10. All general Selectronics Corporation Official Contest Rules apply. Selectronics Corporation reserves the right to amend or modify these rules or its Official Contest Rules at any time, and to terminate or suspend this contest.
- 11. These rules, the Official Contest Rules and/or specific contest amendments are available for inspection during regular business hours at the business office of Waitsfield Cable. A copy of the rules may also be obtained by sending a self-addressed-stamped envelope to P.O. Box 9, Waitsfield, VT 05673-0009. Please specify contest.

- 12. Employees and immediate family members of employees of Selectronics Corporation are not eligible to participate in any contests or promotions sponsored by Selectronics Corporation.
- 13. The winner must be 18 years or older to be eligible and must sign any required releases or authorizations.
- 14. The winner is responsible for all taxes, duties or other costs that may be associated with the winning of the prize.
- 15. The odds of winning depend upon the number of entries received.
- 16. To receive a list of winners, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to Waitsfield Cable, P.O. Box 9, Waitsfield, VT 05673-0009. The winner's name will also be posted on our website at www.waitsfieldcable.com.
- 17. Contest is void where prohibited and is subject to all federal, state and local laws.